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ANEW YORK STATE CORPORATION

1440 East 99" Street, Brooklyn, N.Y. 11236

30,000 SF BUILDING AVAILABLE FOR LEASE OR SALE

Location: Canarsie, N.Y. (11236)

Cross Streets: Between Avenue N & Seaview Avenue

Size: Building: 30,000 SF (2 floors 15k per)
Parking lot (backyard): 15,000 SF
Total: 45,000 SF

Zoning: R4/ R4-1

Notes: *Easy access to the B17 Bus route

Price Sale: $13,500,000

For more information, please contact Leiby Gold
718-256-9595 x 122 Cell 917-691-3403
email: Igold@eretzltd.com
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1440 East 99th Street, Brooklyn, NY 11236

Turnkey Adult Day Care / Community Facility Building for Sale

Fully built-out Adult Day Care / Community Facility in prime Canarsie, Brooklyn. This modern two-
story building is ready for immediate occupancy and ideal for day care, medical, educational, or
community service use.

Property Overview
o Use: Adult Day Care / Community Facility
e Floors: 2 (Main + Lower Level)
e Condition: Move-in ready, ADA compliant
o Features: Kitchen, multiple restrooms, staff areas, storage, and egress on both levels

Main Level
Bright, open layout with:
e Welcoming lobby & reception
e Large activity / multipurpose room
o Kitchen & pantry
o Consultation / nurse room
e Quiet room / lounge
o Staff office, storage, and ADA restrooms

Lower Level
Flexible support space including:
o Storage & file rooms
e Laundry / utility room
e Mechanical / boiler room
o Staff lounge or training room
e Additional restroom and secondary egress

Highlights

* Turnkey community-facility setup

* Fully ADA compliant

* Multiple egresses and restrooms

* Ideal for medical, therapy, or program use

* Convenient Brooklyn location near major routes




1440 East 99th St

Brooklyn, N.Y. 11236 E1ETZ

LrCTGTC T Ul
3URG o W e Io{, ) 4 .
S s s <
RIDGEWOOD & ";,, o a® Eresh Creek
& S, & E Nature
c N\ W v -
BUSHWICK S % s e Presenve.
— () X
Y. e B WOODH
FORD-STUYVESANT Higlitand Park
3ROOKLYN Weeksville O Res(

Heritage Centi @)

O
The Wyckoff 4 % g &8 %
House Museum 9 Ot o ) Fresh Creek
* i @) Sl PV % & %,
Sl %o 4, @ . Model Rocket Launch
a Brooklyn College iR A %, & Soccer Field
Howard (‘:9 4@
CanarsiefPark andyman services Q <‘\sg,} 0% &

J§§ : : w ‘ P
e PS 115:The Daniel 2
R % Mucatel School ; K
2 (N 3 First Church )}
Marine Park % % R & of Brooklyn @
EST %o“'% & % .é‘v
HEEPSHEAD e % % o
& % 3
BAY g, (O} =)
(]
< o
—e S < %8 \.,e“ The Hebrew

Educational Society

4 MANHATTAN
BEACH



1440 East 99th St
Brooklyn, N.Y. 11236

Walgieens
Walgreens
e S

e
" FairviehiAdult

pay,Care Center







LOT AREA: = 4005272 <Q. FT. ZONING DISTRICT: R5 ZONING MAP: 23¢
BLOCK NO.: 30| USE GROUP: 4 COMMINITY BOARD: 315
LOT NO.: 60 CONSTRUCTION CLASS: I D OCCUPANCY EGROUP: &

ZONING RECULATIONS (COMMUNITY FACILITY): AS PER ZR 24-00

COMPLYING CONDITIONS:

FAR. BREAKDONWN (R5)

ZR 24-| MAX FLOOR AREA FOR COMMUNITY FACILITY (R5) = 2.0 EXISTING/PROVIDED F.AR. = 20809.04 SQ. FT. ~ 16
20 X 4005272 SF = 80,0544 SE NO CHANGE
ZR 24| MAX. LOT COVERAGE FOR COMMINITY FACILITY (R5) = 55% EXISTING/PROVIDED LOT COVERAGE =16,11547 Q. FT. ~ 4l ~ 42%
55 X 4005212 oF = 22029 SQ. FT. (COMMNITY FACILITY - ADULT DAY CARE) - NO CHANGE
ZR 24-34 [ MINIMUM REQUIRED FRONT YARD INR5 = |0 FEET EXISTING/PROVIDED = 10'-0 /2" - NO CHANGE
ZR 24-33 | PERMITTED OBSTRUCTIONS IN REQUIRED YARDS OR REAR YARD EQUIVALENTS:
(o) ANY BUILDING OR PORTION OF A BUILDING USED FOR COMMINITY FACILITY USES,
PROVIDED THAT THE HEIGHT OF SUCH BUILDING SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE STORY, NOR IN
ANY EVENT 23 FEET ABOVE CURB LEVEL.
ZR 24-35 | MIN. REQUIRED SIDE YARD EXISTING/PROVIDED
(a) IF A BUILDING USED FOR COMMUNITY FACILITY USE HAS AN AGEREGATE WIDTH | I9-I1 1/4" RIGHT SIDE YARD. - NO CHANGE
OF STREET WALLS EQUAL TO MORE THEN &0 FEET, TWO SIDE YARDS SHALL BE | 0'-0" LEFT SIDE. - NO CHANGE
PROVIDED, EACH EQUAL TO NOT LESS THAN 10 PERCENT OF THE AGEREGATE
WIDTH OF STREET WALLS.
TOTAL AGGREGATE WIDTH 205'-6" x 10% = 20'-6" MIN. SIDE YARD REQ.
IR 24-36 |MIN. REQUIRED REAR YARDS EXISTING REAR YARD = [0I'-9 1/4"
A REAR YARD WITH A DEPTH OF NOT LESS THAN 30 FEET SHALL BE EXISTING PARTIAL REAR YARD = [7'-2"
PROVIDED AT EVERY REAR LOT LINE ON ANY ZONING LOT.
ZR 24-382 | TNO OFEN AREAS, EA. ADJOINING AND EXTENDING ALONG THE FULL LENGTH OF A
(o) STREET LINE, AND EA. WITH A MIN. DEPTH OF 30 MEASURED FRON SUCH STREET LINE,
EXCEPT THE DEPTH OF SUCH REQUIRED OPEN AREA ALONG ONE STREET LINE MAY BE
DECREASED PROVIDED THAT:
) ANY REQUIRED FRONT SETBACK AREAS ARE MAINTAINED.
ZR 24-522 |HEIGHT AND SETBACK (NARROW STREET)

(a)

MAX. HEIGHT OF A FRONT WALL = 35'-0"
SLOPE OVER ZONING LOT = | (VERTICAL) TO
| (HORIZONTAL)

SETBACK = 10'-0" (NIDE STREET)

NO CHANGE

EXISTING/PROVIDED BUILDING HEIGHT = 24'-10"

| STORY -

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

ZR 25-3|

PARKING SPACE REQUIRED FOR (DINING) = | PER 10 PERSONS REQUIRED:= Il SPACES

PARKING SPACE REQUIRED FOR (SYNAGOGUE) = | PER 15 PERSONS REQUIRED=I0 SPACES

TOTAL EXISTING/PROVIDED = 24 PARKING SPACES

COMMINITY FACILITY FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS:

FLOOR EXISTING/PROVIDED GROSS FLOOR AREA = TOTAL
BASEMENT FLOOR 14497866 SF = 1514836 SF
ST FLOOR e311s oF = lod4176 St
EXISTING PROVIDED TOTAL = 30809.04 SF

COMMUNITY FACILITY FAR. USED

30809.04 SQ. FT._

076 NO CHANGE

ZONING MAP i

THE NEW YORE C]FF FLARN NG EOM S0

C. of O. APPLICATION

1444 EAST 99TH STREET. BROOKLYN, NY

APPLICATION TO AMEND C. of O.
CHANGES OF USE - NO WORK TO BE DONE -

Major Zonlng Classiflcations:
The rumbers) ond/for letter{a) thet folows
an K, Cor M Obbdct desfgnotion Indiestes
T T e ]
T the tevt of the Zoning Resoition

R — RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT
C — COMMERCIAL OISTRICT
I — MANUFACTURING DISTRICT

3107 AREMS) REZONED
EFFEGTIVE GRIE(S) OF FEZONING:
E—27-199€ ¢ SE0XT ZNK

SPECIAL PURPOSE DISTRICT
™ e

ZAMBRANO ARCHITECTURAL

DESIGN, LLC

410 Atlantic Avenue. Freeport, NY 11520
Tel: (516) 327-0851 / Fax: (516) 326-2712

() - RESTRICTVE DECLARATICN

(o _ GTY ENVIRGHMENTAL CUALITY
LE) ~ REVIEW DECLARATION

PR e ADDRESS: 1444 EAST 99TH STREET OCCUPANCY GROUP: E B A2, A3
o BROOKLYN, NY CONSTRUCTION CLASS: | E
nlnil=] o MAR Now - 25C USE GROUP: 4
23a | 23c | 24a N ZONE RB
EIET Y BLOCK: &30l
m— LOT: 60

WARNING:

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND REPORT
ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FROM THE MUNICIPAL AGENCIES HAVING
JRISDICTION BEFORE STARTING WORK AND SHALL OBTAIN EITHER A GERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
OR A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

IT15 A YIOLATION OF LAN FOR ANY PERSON TO ALTER ANY ITEMS ON THESE PLANS.

THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL OR CHARGE OF AND SHALL NOT
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, DEVIATIONS,
TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES, OR FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTIONS WITH THE WORK FOR THE ACTS OR
OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR SUBCONTRACTORS OR ANY OTHER
PERSONS PERFORMING ANY OF THE WORK, OR FOR THE FAILURE OF THEM
TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS. ALIWAYS USE DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE
SCALED. WILLY ZAMBRANO ARCHITECT, P.C. AND ITS PRINCIPAL EMPLOYEES
WERE NOT RETAINED FOR ANY CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION.

DOB # 320000146

NO. DATE
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PROJECT NAME:

C.OF O FOR ADULT DAY CARE

1444 EAST 99TH STREET BROOKLYN, NY

DRAWING NAME:

ZONING MAP, ZONING INFORMATION

AND SITE PLAN

4005212 5Q. FT.
\ SCALE SCALE \ SCALE
/ﬁ] ZONING /2\ ZONING MAP /@ ZONING INFORMATION
\ / N.T.S. \ / N.T.S. \ / N.T.S.
EAST d9TH STREET (60" WIDE)
(ﬁ =) FIRST FLOOR
MAIN ENTRANCE
- - - ENRANCE o o 2250/, _V - ) - - // - -
= B RAMP T 7o RAMP | |
> “H | [Eei o 1066’ | 25.0
<€
o 519"
y CAR PORT
% S
< - B S N2 I
g = =
% 2 =
S ] 41444 EAST 99TH STREET ) &=
2 i~ HIGH ONE STORY & BASEMENT 3 -
m S CONC. BLOCK ; | a
N :i E\ll s (5TUCCo) i ;‘: 9{% _ 3
Q¥ | ONE STORY & BASEMENT BRICK & F O 5
tﬁ (SEAVIEN JEWISH CENTER) i .H\ @ N
Z O ~
© "
— \ ﬂ_\_“
| D)
7
_ 4o 0162 5 1
Q! ONE STORY § i — ~
_ (\D) |
O BACE’S,TENT ONE STORY BRICK O| oNE sTORY coNe. BLock - 0ee | o2 g
Q I BLO CK (5TUCCO - OPEN UNDER) Q) (5TUCCO - OPEN UNDER) AP TTJ n__l l;l
(\“ L |4'-0" — (5TUCCO) A Lﬂ t l._l_li <
I | 4157 &79 250 35
I | B _ = . v o
2039 |24 A\ S50 5 <
BASEMENT FLOOR <265 i @ 0]
MAIN ENTRANCE —
50'-0" <>n:
vARD Ly T 4 ﬂ@\l
)_
> -
«< /N 1 2 =5 = = |
< <«
g : ¥
W - = <
a Y
- v EXISTING ASPHALT PARKING AREA |10 — 2y
< 3 =
: ° i~ Pg
Y 1N}
< | 8 uj z
0 a <
ONE STORY ¢ 4 — v S
BSMNT FRAME| 1| > | <
[\
Z
<
Q
0
= 3
=] > YARD
| |
AT 150 10,
_ _ _ /, _ _ _ _
CEAST IdETH STREET  (s0 wip)
\ SCALE
@}/1/16" e SITE PLAN

PROJECT No.: DATE:
09-101 01-23-09

SCALE: o

As Indicated ML

DRAWING No.:

Z0-100.00

(Y::ngogtfoaﬁiagqm 10F 3




! _
|
A\
\_ \_ .
DRANWING LEGEND
N ZAMBRANO ARCHITECTURAL
ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNAGE
B DIRECTIONAL ARROHS A5 DESIGN, LLC
REGUIRED ’
L EMERGENCY LIGHTS DOUBLE i
inipegeiadiohd iy 410 Atlantic Avenue. Freeport, NY 11520
Tel: (516) 327-0851 / Fax: (516) 326-2712
<YL EMERGENCY LIGHTS TRIPPLE
WITH BATTERY BACK-UP
Or 1D EMERGENCY LIGHTS AT
CELLING
i STROBE LIGHT
= PULL STATION
€  FIRE EXTINGUISHER
[T
| T
| -
— - = > - I = PARKING AREA
T o v
T I I N I I
STEEL
STAIR TO
BUILDING LINE KITCHEN
ABOVE ——
i
NEW I——
] REFRIGERATED R ——
j/\/\[ GARBAGE ROOM | F — — j
A I
* VESTIBULE I
i e H CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND REPORT
P ! ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
M m /\ /\ /\ /\ I CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FROM THE MINICIPAL AGENCIES HAVING
] T N | ] —]| N | T N 1 I J— = I ] JRISDICTION BEFORE STARTING HORK. AND SHALL OBTAIN EITHER A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
OPEN ABOVE @ @ Q@ OR A GERTIFICATE OF GOMPLETION UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
4@_ EXIST WARNING: 1T 15 A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON TO ALTER ANY ITEMS ON THESE PLANS.
5 AIR
THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL OR CHARGE OF AND SHALL NOT
STORAGE = e 5] i HANDLER BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, DEVIATIONS,
EXISTING = TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES, OR FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
PANTRY , B AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTIONS WITH THE WORK FOR THE ACTS OR
@ _ EXISTING EXIST NEN STORAGE OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR SUBCONTRACTORS OR ANY OTHER
EXISTING RABEI'S o ANTRY OLD AR ROOM PERSONS PERFORMING ANY OF THE WORK, OR FOR THE FAILURE OF THEM
NOT IN USE /\ T HIAH. TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
STUDY NOT IN HANDLER DOCUMENTS, ALIWAYS USE DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN. DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE
(A NOT INUSE || yeg SCALED. WILLY ZAMBRANO ARCHITECT, P.C. AND TS PRINCIPAL EMPLOYEES
WERE NOT RETAINED FOR ANY CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION.
urF ]X' EX|STING MEETING ROOM I/\
\%/q\ GENERAL OFFICE EXISTING L
MECHANICAL
OFFICE EGUP. ROOM ) DOB # 320000146
>
L STORAGE | /\ %
L] il > ] ] L] % < —
X — =
MASONRY L — ]
" EXISTNG WAITING | AR EXISTING B =3
w ( ROOM STORAGE o S Y
_— — = = = |
0 O i}
Y U7 e A e /\j Pau:
> %} r 1l i i If I 1 i
CHURCH / SYNAGOGUE =y €D i
— A-3 OCCUPANCY UP
UNDER APPLICATION o
PA# |94-62 PULL I
| - TATION
e v | TN S
»
] _BMEN'S ©
L
u % NOMEN'S £xisTiNG MENS
o ROOM [ Room
- :IX| | NO. DATE DESCRIPTION INIT.
lll_.l 9 EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING
l&-l ( . | CLASSROOM CLASSROOM CLASSROOM CLASSROOM CLASSROOM RPEVISIONS
0 ] il
- — L]
19 WOMEN'S
TOILETTE
0 STORAGE OFFICE ———
OPEN ABOVE § :|
WATER ROOM & C. OF O FOR ADULT DAY CARE
HOUSE SEWER HIGH )
i i ﬂINDowe E@ : i ® 1444 EAST 99TH STREET BROOKLYN, NY
| [] 1 ] i . ] . 1 [] 5
Z
[1N]
\/ M DRAWING NAME:
P
EXISTING BASEMENT FLOOR
PROPERTY
/LINE
B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B PROJECT No.: DATE:
09—-101 01—-23-09
SCALE: BY:
As Indicated ML
DRAWING No.:
/ﬂ\ o EXISTING BASEMENT FLOOR A=100.00
»_4q7_ " CAD FILE No.:
\ / 1/8"=1"-0 v\zoos_oes\oe-to1 | 2 OF 3




DRANING LEGEND

@0 =

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNAGE
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EMERGENCY LIGHTS AT
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STROBE LIGHT

PULL STATION
FIRE EXTINGUISHER

ZAMBRANO ARCHITECTURAL
DESIGN, LLC

410 Atlantic Avenue. Freeport, NY 11520
Tel: (516) 327-0851 / Fax: (516) 326-2712

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND REPORT
ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FROM THE MUNICIPAL AGENCIES HAVING
JRISDICTION BEFORE STARTING WORK AND SHALL OBTAIN EITHER A GERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
OR A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

WARNING: IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAN FOR ANY PERSON TO ALTER ANY ITEMS ON THESE PLANS.

THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL OR CHARGE OF AND SHALL NOT
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, DEVIATIONS,
TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES, OR FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTIONS WITH THE WORK FOR THE ACTS OR
OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR SUBCONTRACTORS OR ANY OTHER
PERSONS PERFORMING ANY OF THE WORK, OR FOR THE FAILURE OF THEM
TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS. ALIWAYS USE DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE
SCALED. WILLY ZAMBRANO ARCHITECT, P.C. AND ITS PRINCIPAL EMPLOYEES
WERE NOT RETAINED FOR ANY CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION.
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PUBLIC ASSEMBLY

| DINING ROOM |

| OCCUPANT LOAD ANALYSIS LA
AREA OF DINING ROOM= 3446.05 S.F. ,

/ NET FLOOR AREA PER OCCUPANT AS PER TABLE 6-2 B.C. = |2 S5F FOR
'E-4 OCCUPANCY (1968 CODE) EQUIVALENT TO A-2 FOOD ¢ DRINK
CONSUMPTION (NEW CODE).  AS PER FACILITY THERE WILL BE NO MORE
THAN * |12 * PERSONS AT ANY TIME o -

33913 = 2826 ~ 283 PERSONS
2 :

* PROPOSED OCCUPANCY : B
- AVAILABLE SEATS @ DINING AREA ALL TABLES
HAVE NON FIXED SEATS 5
25 TABLES (4 PERSONS) = 100 PERSONS
DINING STAFF = |2 PERSONS
, - TOTAL = |l2 PERSONS
*  ||2 PERSONS < 283 PERSONS  OK.

B.C. 27-53| - VIEWING POSITIONS FOR PERSONS WHO USE
WHEELCHAIRS.
CAPACITY FOR ASSEMBLY SPACE FROM 15 TO 100

PERSONS --- MIN. 4 VIEWING POSITIONS.
PROVIDED ----- 4 VIEWING POSITIONS = OK.
*EXIT ANALYSIS '
PER TABLE &-I

50 PERSONS PER UNIT OF WIDTH FROM ASSEMBLY SPACE
|00 PERSONS PER UNIT OF WIDTH FROM SAFE AREA

60 PERSONS PER UNIT OF WIDTH TO STAIRS, ESCALATORS.
&0 PERSONS PER UNIT OF WIDTH TO ALL OTHER EXITS

* | EXIT UNIT OF WIDTH = 22" |
[- DOOR # |TO SAFE AREA): W 5'-0" / 22" = 25 UNITS
25 UNITS X 50 PERSONS = |25 PERSONS ,

EXIT CLASS |--NOT LESS THAN 40%
125 PERSONS x 40% = NOT LESS THAN 50
EXITING

[- DOoR #2](TO STAIR): W 3'-4" / 22" = |5 UNITS

5 UNITS X 50 PERSONS = 75 PERSONS

" EXIT CLASS 2--- NOT LESS THAN 60%
15 PERSONS x 60% = NOT LESS THAN [45 PERSONS|
EXITING

[F DOCOR #3|(TO STAIR): W 3'-4" / 22" = |5 UNITS
T5 UNITS X 50 PERSONS = 15 PERSONS
EXIT CLASS 2--- NOT LESS THAN 60%
15 PERSONS x 60% = NOT LESS THAN [45 PERSONS]
EXITING

[ DOOR #4](TO STAIR): W 3'-4" / 22" = |5 UNITS
15 UNITS X 50 PERSONS = 75 PERSONS
EXIT CLASS 3--- NOT MORE THAN 40%
15 PERSONS x 40% = NOT MORE THAN|[30 PERSONS

~[B& PERSONS)

" DOOR #5|(TO CORRIDOR): W 3'-0" / 22" = 1.63 UNITS

1.63 UNITS X BO PERSONS

EXIT CLASS 3--- NOT MORE THAN 40% .
8| PERSONS x 40% = NOT MORE THAN 32.4 ~[32 PERSONS)|

EXITING

= 8|5 ~ & PERSONS

_ DOOR #8| (TO OQUTSIDE): W 12-0" / 22" = 654 UNITS

654 UNITS X |00 PERSONS

- EXIT CLASS 2--- NOT MORE THAN 60%

= 654 PERSONS

654 PERSONS x 60% = NOT MORE THAN 342.4 ~|392 PERSONS |

EXITING

TOTAL EXIT CAPACITY

- DOCOR #l
- DOOR #2
- DOOR #3
- DOOR #4
- DOOR #5
- DOCR #6

50 PERSONS
45 PERSONS
45 PERSONS
30 PERSONS
32 PERSONS
392 PERSONS

* | |12 PERSONS <

POSTED
CAPACITY SIEGN
PER NEW YORK

CODE SEC.

271-527

594 PERSONS

544 PERSONS | OK.
3 Vs 12" +
OCCUPANCY | [ LETTERING
BY MORE THAN : }
NUMBERS | K
___PERSONS | HieH =

9 || 19 DANGEROUS

P.A. No.

N

AND UNLAWFUL [ WHITE
BACKGROUND

\Y

‘NOTE: NO PLACE OF ASSEMELY 5HALL BE LOCATED WTHIN 250 FT
OF ANY OCCUPANCY CONTAINING EXPLOSIVE CONTENTS, |

TRAVEL DISTANCE (TABLE &-1))

ALLOWABLE TRAVEL DISTANCE IN PLACE OF ASSEMBLY
COMPLETELY EQUIPPED WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS THE
DISTANCE MAY BE INCREASED 50% v '

&5' + 5BO% = 120' MAX. FOR PRIMARY PATH

25' + 50% =

PRIMARY TRAVEL DISTANCE

FIRST LEG:
'SECOND LEG:

1875 MAX. FOR SECONDARY PATH
POINT "A"

22'-10" (FIRST LEG) + 12'-5" (SECOND LEG) =

35|_3" < I.20|-O"

SECONDARY TRAVEL DISTANCE

FIRST LEG:
SECOND LEE&:

= 20'-l0"

= 125"
TOTAL = 33-3"
MAX.  OK

= 24-3"

= 3|-3"
TOTAL = 55'-6"

24'-3"(FIRST LEG) + 3I'-3" (SECOND LEEG) =

55'-6" < 1&67-6" MAX,

oK

- STAIR #| |} W 3'-10" / 22" = 2.1 UNITS

2 UNITS X 60 PERSONS = [20 PERSONS]

- STAIR #2|: W 3'-9 |/2" / 22" = 2| UNITS
2 UNITS X 60 PERSONS = |20 PERSONS|

PUBLIC ASSEMBLY

- STAIR #3[: W 3'-9 1/2" / 22" = 2.l UNITS
2 UNITS X 60 PERSONS = |20 PERSONS|

1444 EAST 99TH STREET. BROOKLYN, NY

TOTAL EXIT CAPACITY

PUBLIC ASSEMBLY VIOLATION

- STAIR #|
- STAIR #2
- STAIR #3

TOTAL

* [112 PERSONS < 360 PERSONS|

PUBLIC ASSEMBLY NOTES

. AS PER SECTION 27-385 (€26-606.3) - EXIT SIGN DESIEN - SUB CHAPTER 6 EXIT SIGN AT LEAST 8" INCHES IN HEIC—:-H'\" WITH

= 120 PERSONS
z 2 e  ADDRESS: |444 EAST 99TH STREET OCCUPANCY GROUP: B
= 360 PERSONS BROOKLYN, NY PA OCCUPANCY GROUP: F-4 (l96& CODE)
OK. PZ’IQEENOJ é-’;c A-2 (NEW CODE)
BLOCK: 820 CONSTRUCTION CLASS: | E
LoT . eo USE GROUP: 4
SCALE ' —
S e ZONINEG INFORMATION

STROKES AT LEAST 3/4" INCHES WIDE. EXIT SIENS SHALL COMPLY WITH AND BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 7 - EXIT SIENS -

OF SUB CHAPTER 6 OF THE NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE.

2. A PERMIT SHALL BE SECURED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS. AN ANNUAL FEE OF $20 TWENTY DOLLARS SHALL BE PAID TO DRAWING LEGEND
THIS DEPARTMENT UPON THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT. €.26-34.0 ,

3. PUBLIC ASSEMBLY AREA SHALL COMPLY WITH ARTICLE 5, SECTION 21-544 (€26-804.) OF 5UB CHAPTER 8.

4. AS PER SECTION 21-521 (€26-2013) - POSTED CAPACITY- SIGNS SHALL BE POSTED IN ALL ASSEMBLY SPACES, INDICATING THE ®  LLUMINATED EXIT
NUMBER OF PERSONS WHO MAY LEGALLY OCCUPY THE SPACE. SIGNS SHALL BE AT LEAST 12" INCHES WIDE AND 16" INCHES HIGH. DIRECTIONAL
THE LETTERING SHALL BE RED ON A WHITE BACKGROUND. THE LETTERS SHALL BE AT LEAST I' INCH HIGH AND THE MIMERALS AT ARROWS AS REGUIRED
LEAST |-1/4" INCHES HIEH. SIGNS SHALL BE FRAMED UNDER A TRANSPARENT PROTECTIVE COVER, AND PERMANENTLY MOUNTED IN ap .
A LOCATION THAT I5 CONSPICUOUSLY VISIBLE TO A PERSON ENTERING THE SPACE. SIGNS SHALL BE LIGHTED BY ARTIFIGIAL EMEREENCY LSHTS
ILLUMINATION AT ALL TIMES DURING OCCUPANCY TO MAINTAIN AT LEAST FIVE FOOT CANDLES ON THE SURFACE OF THE SIEN. el

5. AS PER SECTION 21-54| (€26-801.1) - EXIT SI6NS- ALL EXIT OR DIRECTIONAL SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED SO THAT THEY" ARE G EMERSENGY LisHTS
CLEARLY VISIBLE FROM ALL PARTS OF THE ASSEMBLY SPACES, AND THE BOTTOM OF ALL SIGNS SHALL BE AT LEAST SEVEN L E TH DAy
FEET ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL. SIENS SHALL BE OF THE INTERNALLY LIGHTED TYPE IN ALL ASSEMBLY SPACES WHERE THE GENERAL BACK-UP
ILLUMINATION IS REDUCED TO LESS THAN (5) FIVE FOOT CANDLES DURING A PERFORMANCE OR DURING OCCUPANCY, SIGN SHALLBE O EMEREENCY LIGHTS AT
LIGHTED AT ALL TIMES DURING OCCUPANCY. _ CEILING

6. AS PER SECTION 21-357 (C26-6011) - EXIT REQUIREMENTS, ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE. WHEELCHAIR i STROBE LieHT

~ ACCESSIBILITY SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 271-357(D) - BUILDING ACCESS. BULL STATION

7. AS PER SECTION 21-528 (C26-801.4) - APPROVED SEATING PLANS, IN EVERY PLACE OF ASSEMBELY PROVIDING SEATING, COPIES & TATO
OF APPROVED SEATING PLANS AND APPROVED ALTERNATE SEATING PLANS SHALL BE KEPT ON THE PREMISES. THE PLANS SHALL @  FIRE EXTINGUISHER
BE READILY AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION. |

8. AS PER SECTION 21-531(5) (C26-801.1) - SEATING IN ASSEMBLY SPACES-TABLE AND CHAIR SEATING, TABLES AND CHAIRS SHALL «f»  STARTING POINT FOR
BE 50 ARRANGED THAT THE DISTANCE FROM ANY CHAIR AT ANY TABLE BY WAY OF A PATH BETAEEN TABLES AND CHAIRS IS e g = I-ING
NOT EREATER THAN EIGHTEEN FEET TO AN AISLE LEADING TO AN EXIT. THE WIDTH OF THE PATH SHALL BE AT LEAST EIGHTEEN DIMENSIONS INDIGATED
INCHES, EXCEPT THAT |5 MAY BE REDUCED BY ONE INCH FOR EACH ONE FOOT THAT THE DISTANCE TO THE AISLE I5 LESS THAN
EIGHTEEN FEET BUT MAY NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN TWELVE INCHES. BEVELED TEGULAT

CEILING TILES TO BE

EMEREENCY LIGHTING 2%2'

AS PER SECTION 27-542, ALL ASSEMBLY SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH EMERGENCY LIGHTING FACILITIES SUFFICIENT TO  oREBCENT LISHT

PROVIDE AT LEAST (5) FIVE FOOT CANDLES OF ILLUMINATION AT THE FLOOR LEVEL. SUCH LIGHTING SHALL BE ON CIRCUITS THAT FIXTURES TO BE 2'x2'

THAT ARE SEPERATE FROM THE GENERAL LIGHTING AND POWER CIRCUITS, EITHER TAKEN OFF AHEAD OF THE MAIN SWITCH OR

CONNECTED TO A SEPERATE EMERGENCY LIGHTING POWER SOURCE, AND BE ARRANGED TO OPERATE AUTOMATICALLY IN THE EVENT | AR SUPPLY

OF FAILURE OF THE NORMAL LIGHTING SYSTEM.

JEXITNG e | R e o FIRE EXTINGUISHER | |
SCALE | " SCALE SCALE
NTS PUBLIC ASSEMBLY ANALYSIS 2 s GENERAL NOTES LEGEND |4 —= ZONING MAF
| ' IESE— |
—— fa-ony o |
NOTE: N AREA AREA
FOR PURPOSES CALCULATING EGRESS, THE 1468 BUILDING L‘i ® th _J8.0B S _S44 oF
CODE WAS USED FOR OCCUPANCY EROUP o SlcK Sic L
| ' ROOM ROC /// 7
- 48} 7 /
-
> LEEVAN | L__ﬁ _
i -
CONT. WORKDESK HANDRAIL AND { STAIR
(TYP) OFFIcE GUARDRAIL (TYP) STAR#1  <J
h——u—u—! ‘ i I | |]_ ® Tl
g » NS L %
?&? @ I /\ M L 51'5@ S 3 Y -0 J P R 1 L . i LX q Vi A'IF
et O TR o LI T &% &) L ®
/}_\@ USE GROUP: 3 2z — A / | . T ) f 4"&/ ;//é
DES OCCUPANCY GROUP: A-2 =i k. & . | 2 R Z4 LB
sE DINING ROOM (33252 SF) N o > s N )z LXIST. % e
g (112 PERSONS) - / : 2 2R in
@) (TABLES WMOVEABLE CHAIRS) _ AN y RATED | -
PA# 310232726 ; N 7 N /’ WALL '} J(q-_,o.. 0
N o . = : — | = ' ' B
I py ¢ L ' e e R e S A I A A A 'Qi:Q' P i NURSE ’ TOTAL AREA= (a,qu.més".l’;“:z’éiiﬁa.’éé%zi%%ﬁ&;ﬁio‘i6.52:567)
%4 I/ : » = | s < , TOTAL AREA= 32413
STAR#2 | LR 1 SCALE » 1 B
@ I | ] AREAS-DIAGRAM
PRIMARY PATH OF TRAVEL - :3 ' & EAST  49TH STREET (6o nipe)
TST LEG 20-10" MEASURED DIST, | - | @ G 5 T EITR
I8 S PROGRAM |
S A RECEPT. | “\ L CE RECEPT.
STAR #3 s e /E:>§5r. N :%:5 ;
—| B N P RATED o \
l ‘ S S o g N N A 7= R Dy N = A B [ | i
T / \\ / . / ™~ \/QS” -D m
: . X NN LoBBY
g \v/ _%“\‘ - d - \0;/ 1 :é 3 WAITING
ccaPANCY.  if i 7 N o 5N / P I 1 &
12 PERSONS\[' — @ 7 A G V0 I B S |
® = b B T ) =SS e ) N o) A Lo s o BASEMENT FLORN, 1y
I - | ' - V4
vP " 3 J_ | - b TOASATE VESTIEULE | MAIN ENTRANCE %
1 ' CONT. WORKDESK. OFFICE HANDRAIL AND I } = | X 5
. (TYP) GUARDRAIL (TYF) i Ih EXISTING ASPHALT T \
] | i ; 52 PARKING AREA 9 oy
i i 0O < 0 ., k(
DN. | g@
‘ RAM; | 35S |
FUBLIC ASSEMBLY @ IST FLOOR DA |
| ' YARD }
PROPERTY EXIST DOOR/EXIST STAIR PROPERTY | GATE 15.0' I
LINE MAX. CAPACITY = 120 | INE ==
| | | 12'-0" , | | | . ,
2 . | v /\ v T L , ST 98TH STREET  (e0 wiow
SCALE . SCALE - SCALE —_
A PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR FPLAN O a1 PARTIAL REFLECTED CEILING @ 19T FLOOR PLAN| & s FLOT FPLAN

ZAMBRANO ARCHITECTURAL
DESIGN, LLC

410 Atlantic Avenue. Freeport, NY 11520
Tel: (516) 327-0851 / Fax: (516) 326-2712

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND REPORT
ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK,
CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FROM THE MINICIPAL AGENCIES HAVING
JRISDICTION BEFORE STARTING WORK AND SHALL OBTAIN EITHER A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

OR A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

WARNING: IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON TO ALTER ANY ITEMS ON THESE PLANS.
THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL OR CHARGE OF AND SHALL NOT
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, DEVIATIONS,
TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES, OR FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

. AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTIONS WITH THE WORK FOR THE ACTS OR
. CMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR SUBCONTRACTORS OR ANY OTHER
PERSONS PERFORMING ANY OF THE WORK, OR FOR THE FAILURE OF THEM
TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS. ALWAYS USE DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN. DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE
SCALED. WILLY ZAMBRANO ARCHITECT, P.C. AND ITS PRINCIPAL EMPLOYEES
WERE NOT RETAINED FOR ANY CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION,
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